CommScope Z-IDC Interconnect System 201-205-001-07
Instruction Sheet Voltage Limiting Only Issue 5, February 2004
 Cartridge Protectors Installation Material ID 847 673 035
 © 2007 CommScope, Inc. Page 1
Refer to Z-IDC Reference Manual, 201-205-001, for additional information.
General
This instruction sheet provides the description and installation procedures for the Z-IDC Interconnect
System Voltage Limiting Only Cartridge Protectors Installation.

Protector
Figure 6.  Installing and Removing Cover
Ordering Information
Description Apparatus Code Material ID
8-pair Cartridge Protector, black, 3-element gas tube,
180 - 300 V (order in multiples of 8)
ZIDC-08-G3A-NA-BN 107 650 541
10-pair Cartridge Protector, black, 3-element gas tube,
180 - 300 V (order in multiples of 10)
ZIDC-10-G3A-NA-BN 107 650 566
8-pair Cartridge Protector, black, 3-element gas tube,
230 V ± 15 % (order in multiples of 8)
ZIDC-08-G3B-NA-BN 107 971 517
10-pair Cartridge Protector, black, 3-element gas tube,
230 V ± 15 % (order in multiples of 10)
ZIDC-10-G3B-NA-BN 107 971 525
Package of 100 replacement 3-element gas tubes for
cartridge protector, 180-300 V, with fail-safe
ZIDC-G3A-100 107 660 474
Package of 100 replacement 3-element gas tubes for
cartridge protector, 230 V ± 15 %, with fail-safe
ZIDC-G3B-100 107 973 463
Package of ten clear dust covers for 8- or 10-pair
cartridge protector
ZIDC-CCC-010 107 660 532